Year Ended December 31,
2004 2005 2006

(in thousands)
Revenues:
Cemetery:
Sales $ 48,892 $ 56,766 $ 63,734
Services and other 22,706 23,866 26,600
Investment, including realized gains from merchandise trusts and receivables 12,198 14,101 15,544
Deferred margin, recognized 3,510 3,129 3,117

87,305 97,862 108,995
Funeral home revenues 1,953 2,798 6,118

Total Revenues $ 89,258 $ 100,660 $ 115,113

2.   RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Subsequent to the issuance of the December 31, 2005 Consolidated Financial Statements, the Company discovered a lack of functionality in its
automated systems relating to revenue recognition from the installation of pre-need burial vaults. The Company determined that it had not
recognized revenue on some of the pre-need burial vaults that had been previously installed. As a result the consolidated financial statements for
the year ended December 31, 2005 have been restated.

The following is a summary of the impact of the restatement on the consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31,
2005.

Consolidated Statement of Income
(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Year ended December 31, 2005:
Cemetery revenues $ 96,927 $ 935 $ 97,862
Cost of goods sold, merchandise 5,337 126 5,463
Selling expense 19,878 194 20,072
Operating profit 12,384 615 12,999
Net income $ 4,090 $ 615 $ 4,705
General partners� interest in net income for the period 82 12 94
Limited partners� interest in net income for the period, common 2,015 303 2,318
Limited partners� interest in net income for the period, subordinated 1,993 300 2,293
Net income per limited partner (common) unit (basic and diluted) $ 0.47 $ 0.07 $ 0.54

Consolidated Balance Sheet
(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

At December 31, 2005:
Deferred Selling and Obtaining Costs $ 30,554 $ (194) $ 30,360
Total Assets 550,835 (194) 550,641
Deferred Cemetery Revenues, net 167,844 (809) 167,035
Total Liabilities 305,131 (809) 304,322
General partners� equity 1,537 12 1,549

Edgar Filing: STONEMOR PARTNERS LP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 91

Limited partners� equity, common 72,750 303 73,053
Limited partners� equity, subordinated 34,698 300 34,998
Total Liabilities and Partners� Equity $ 550,835 $ (194) $ 550,641

70

Edgar Filing: STONEMOR PARTNERS LP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 92

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow
(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Year ended December 31, 2005:
Operating Activities
Net income $ 4,090 $ 615 $ 4,705
Deferred cemetery revenue and deferred selling and obtaining costs 3,977 (615) 3,362
Net cash provided in operating activities 17,589 �  17,589
See note 16�Quarterly Results of Operations (Unaudited) for additional restatement information.

3.   LONG-TERM ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, NET OF ALLOWANCE

Long-term accounts receivable, net, consists of the following:

Year Ended December 31,
   2005   2006

(in thousands)
Customer receivables $ 80,755 $ 81,584
Unearned finance income (7,831) (9,495)
Allowance for contract cancellations (9,261) (12,243)

63,663 59,846
Less: current portion�net of allowance 29,991 22,968

Long-term portion�net of allowance $ 33,672 $ 36,878

Activity in the allowance for contract cancellations is as follows: